The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-law Number 92 - 2013

A By-law to amend By-law Number 127-2001 being a By-law to regulate Traffic

on the Roads and Highways of the City of Kenora		
Whereas the Council of the October, 2001; and	e City of Kenora adopted By-law Nu	mber 127-2001 on the 9th day of
Whereas it is deemed neces	ssary to amend the By-law to accomn	nodate changing requirements;
Now therefore be it resolved	d that the Council of the City of Kenor	a enacts:-
1. Schedule "U" – 'Do N	lot Enter' is hereby amended by delet	ing the following:-
<u>Column 1</u> From Highway	<u>Column 2</u> Do Not Enter	Column 3 Direction
<u>Delete:</u>		
River Drive L	ane west of Seventh Avenue Sou	ıth Southbound
2. That this By-law shall	I take effect and come into force upor	n third and final reading.
By-law	read a First & Second Time this 17	day of September, 2013
By-law	read a Third & Final Time this 1	7 day of September, 2013
	The Corporation of the	City of Kenora:
	Da	vid S. Canfield, Mayor
	Jo:	anne L. McMillin. Clerk